Unvented water heating
Megaflo HE  | Megaflo HE SystemFit
95 900 807 Issue HE11
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
Introduction  03
Megaflo HE UNVENTED WATER HEATING
Nothing quite matches the warm welcome offered to you by the outstanding range of
unvented water heating systems from Heatrae Sadia.

rights.
Guarantee
Ordering guide
Megaflo Nominal Element Coil Weight Product code
Capacity Rating @ 240V Rating empty full
litre kW kW kg kg
D70HE 70 1 x 3 23 123 95:050:360
CL70HE 70 1 x 3 15.4 25 125 95:050:361
DD125HE 125 2 x 3 25 174 95:050:362
CL125HE 125 1 x 3 18.3 27 176 95:050:363
DD145HE 145 2 x 3 31 200 95:050:364
CL145HE 145 1 x 3 18.7 35 204 95:050:365
DD170HE 170 2 x 3 34 228 95:050:366
CL170HE 170 1 x 3 24.3 39 233 95:050:367
DD210HE 210 2 x 3 38 248 95:050:368
DDD210HE 210 3 x 3 39 249 95:050:380
CL210HE 210 1 x 3 24.3 43 253 95:050:369
DD250HE 250 2 x 3 45 295 95:050:370
DDD250HE 250 3 x 3 46 296 95:050:371
CL250HE 250 1 x 3 23.9 50 300 95:050:372
DD300HE 300 2 x 3 55 355 95:050:373
DDD300HE 300 3 x 3 56 356 95:050:374
CL300HE 300 1 x 3 24.5 60 360 95:050:375
Megaflo HE performance
Nominal Recovery Heat up Heat up Heat up Boost Heat Heat loss
Capacity Model CL Direct 3kW Direct 6kW Direct 9kW top element in 24 hrs.
(Indirect) (Model D) (Model DD) (Model DDD) (DD & DDD)
litre minutes minutes minutes minutes minutes kWh
70 10 87 N/A N/A N/A 1.10
125 15 137 69 N/A 66 1.49
145 17 153 77 N/A 72 1.65
170 15.5 181 91 N/A 79 1.77
210 19 199 100 67 85 1.97
250 23 238 119 79 92 2.09
300 27 287 144 96 97 2.25
Recovery times for CL models with various boiler outputs
(based on 70% recovery)
CL are indirect models with one electrical element. CL210HE, CL250HE and CL300HE
have additional boost upper element boss blanked off, additional  immersion heater
available.
10 Performance | Recovery times | Dimensions | Diagrams
Accessories ordering guide
Product code
Megaflo HE immersion heater with thermostat
- upper ‘straight’ 95:970:510
Swept tee (22x15x22) 95:970:509
Direct (DDD)
Model Lower Upper
D 1 x 3kW 1 N/A
DD 2 x 3kW 1 1
DDD 3 x 3kW 2 1
DDD 3 x 3kW 3 0
DDD* 4 x 3kW 3 1
CL 1 x 3kW 1 N/A
CL* 2 x 3kW 1 1
Element loading options

specific projects, applications and product selection.
Installation
Ordering guide
Megaflo HE Nominal Element Coil Product code
SystemFit Capacity Rating @ 240V Rating
litre kW kW
CL125S 125 3.0 18.3 95:050:382
CL145S 145 3.0 18.7 95:050:384
CL170S28 170 3.0 24.3 95:050:393
CL210S28 210 3.0 24.3 95:050:394
CL250S28 250 3.0 23.9 95:050:395
CL300S28 300 3.0 24.5 95:050:396
Optional boost element available for CL210 to CL300 units.
For an extra element, order code number 95:970:510
Megaflo HE SystemFit
Dimensions
Model A B C
(mm) (mm) (mm)
CL125S 1115 542 896
CL145S 1241 643 997
CL170S28 1398 768 1122
CL210S28 1499 844 1198
CL250S28 1751 1071 1425
CL300S28 2065 1322 1676
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
552.0
24
9.
5
10
82
.4
A
413.5
418.2
B
C
374.7 280.2
282.7
388.038
0.
8
Seperate Central Heating and Hot Water Configuration
1 Motorised valve to radiator circuit -
22mm on 125L/145L models / 28mm on other models
2 22mm motorised valve to Megaflo coil heat exchanger
3 Wiring centre
4 Programmable thermostat and room sensor with timed
Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Control
5 Hot water temperature thermostat
High performance configuration
6 Automatic by-pass valve
7 3 speed circulator pump with quality isolating valves
8 Balancing valve
9 22mm cold water combination valve (supplied loose)
10 Combined expansion valve/check valve housing
11 22mm or 3⁄4”BSP hot outlet to taps
12 22mm Primary flow to Megaflo coil heat exchanger
13 22mm Primary return from Megaflo coil heat exchanger
14 Immersion heater with integral thermostat and
thermal cut-out
15 Drain cocks
Comprehensive safety controls
16 Temperature and pressure relief valve
(with innovative insulation casing supplied
loose (16a)) operating at 90ºC / 10 bar
17 Tundish
18 High limit hot water thermal cut-out
Connections
19 Primary flow connection from boiler - 22mm on
125L/145L models / 28mm on other models
20 Discharge pipe connection 22mm
21 Cold water inlet connection 22mm